All NICE Bus service is wheelchair accessible. Personal Care
Attendants may ride at no charge when travelling with eligible
disabled passengers.

Customers with visual, hearing or physical impairments may
bring their guide or service animals on buses. These animals
must be securely leashed.

Safety is our top priority. Please remember to hold onto
handrails when entering or exiting the vehicle, walk carefully
and watch your step. Please be seated or hold onto a handrail
quickly after entering the vehicle.

Please do not eat, drink or smoke on the hus.

New Year's Day ........ccccevvvemminsmmsmsnsssssnnsnssssssssannsnnas Sunday
President’s Day ........cccoecrrrmrnnerssnnnsensse e Saturday
Memorial Day .......ccoceeeeerrirrrnerssr e Sunday
Independence Day ..........cccccererrrrriccsnmmreereesssnnneeenas Sunday
LI 1111 1 ) Sunday
ThanKSEiviNg ....cccccevcciriicerrc e e Sunday
(11 1 {11 TSRS Sunday

Veolia Transportation Services, Inc. operates and maintains the
Nassau Inter-County Express (NICE) fixed route and paratransit
bus system without regard to race, color, national origin, religion,
gender, sexual orientation, marital status, age or disability, and

in accordance with applicable law including Title VI requirements.

To request additional information on Title VI requirements
and complaint procedures, contact us at 516-542-0100
(TTY 516-228-4002) or visit our website at www.nicebus.com.

NICE cannot assume responsibility for any delays or printing errors.
Schedules are subject to change without notice.
Timetables are printed on recycled paper.

Todos los servicios NICE Bus son accesibles para personas
discapacitados. Los asistentes de cuidado personal pueden
viajar sin cargo, cuando acompafian a pasajeros discapacitados
elegibles.

Los usuarios con impedimentos visuales, auditivos o fisicos,
pueden traer a sus guias o animales de servicio en los
autobuses. Estos animales deben estar bien atados.

La Seguridad es nuestra prioridad maxima. Por favor, recuerde
sujetarse de los pasamanos cuando suba o baje del autobus,
circular con cuidado y mirar bien sus pasos. Por favor, tome
asiento o aférrese a una baranda rapidamente al entrar al
vehiculo.

Por faver, no coma, heba ni fume en los autobuses.

Primero de Af0 .....ceevceerercccerrccecr e Domingo
Dia del Presidente.......cccocevereresemsssnrssnsssenssnnsssenssnns Sabado

Dia de Memoria ........cccccerirrcccccrrr e Domingo
Dia de la Independencia ........cccccrrieicciienrnieeeennn. Domingo
Dia del Trabajo ......ccccceeesmrrssmrrssnessssmr e s sneesssanenas Domingo
Accion de Gracias ........ccceeecerrsserssssremsssersssnsnsssnes Domingo
Navidad ..o Domingo

Veolia Transportation Services, Inc. opera y mantiene el
Sistema de Autobuses y de Transporte Informal Nassau Inter-
County Express (NICE), sin distincion de raza, color, origen
nacional, religién, género, orientacién sexual, estado civil, edad
o discapacidad y conforme a la Ley, incluyendo los requisitos
establecidos en el Titulo IV.

Para solicitar informacién adicional sobre los requisitos
establecidos en el Titulo IV o los procedimientos para interponer
una queja, contactenos al 516-542-0100 (TTY 516-228-4002)
o0 visite nuestra pagina web: www.nicebus.com.

n

Saturday

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

[=2)
o

0

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

o
(=]

7

7:07

8:07

9:07

10:07

11:07

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

(=2}
—_

:19

7:20

8:20

9:20

10:20

11:20

ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

(=]
N

2

7:23

8:23

9:23

10:23

11:23

indicates timing points shown on map.

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Port Washington Blvd

(=2}
N

27

7:28

8:28

9:28

10:28

11:28

EPZEL] reverse color times indicate P.M.

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station

>
=

0

7:41

8:41

9:41

10:41

11:41

MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

[=2)
=~

:49

7:50

8:50

9:50

10:50

11:50

n

Saturday

MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

[=2)
[$5]

5

7:55

8:55

9:55

10:55

indicacion de parada principal  [FZEXD los tiempos reversos del color indican el P.M.

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station

~
o

:04

8:04

9:04

10:04

11:04

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Searingtown Rd

~
—_

:19

8:19

9:18

10:18

11:18

ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

~
N

24

8:24

9:23

10:23

11:23

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

~
N

27

8:27

9:26

10:26

11:26

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

0

>
=

8:40

9:39

10:39

11:39

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

>
o

1

8:51

9:46

10:46

11:46

n

Sunday

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

~
o

:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

~
o

:07

8:07

9:07

10:07

11:07

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

~
N

:20

8:20

9:20

10:20

11:20

ROSLYN — 01d Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

~
N

:23

8:23

9:23

10:23

11:23

indicates timing points shown on map.

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Port Washington Blvd

~
N

:28

8:28

9:28

10:28

11:28

EPZEL] reverse color times indicate P.M.

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station

1

>
=~

8:41

9:41

10:41

11:41

MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

~
<2

0

8:50

9:50

10:50

11:50

n

Sunday

MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

~
[$5]

:55

8:55

9:55

10:55

indicacion de parada principal  EZEX] los tiempos reversos del color indican el P.M.

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station

(o]
o

4

9:04

10:04

11:04

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Searingtown Rd

(o]
—_

:17

9:17

10:17

11:17

ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

(o]
N

:22

9:22

10:22

11:22

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

8:25

9:25

10:25

11:25

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

(o]
w

8

9:38

10:38

11:38

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

8

x
=~

9:48

10:48

11:48

mobile

Buy Tickets Anywhere,
Anytime in Just Seconds!

GoMobile is the easy way to pay your
NICE fare, get maps, schedules, and access
REAL TIME arrival information.

The GoMobile app is FREE to download
on Android and iPhone.

GoMobile... Compre
billetes en cualquier
lugar y en cualquier
momento, en tan
sélo segundos!

GoMobile es la manera
facil a pagar su tarifa de
NICE, mapas, horarios,
y acceso a informacion
en tiempo real.

La aplicacion GoMobile
es gratis para descargar
en Android y iPhone.

éga Map
_ 5 o b4
‘x ettings 7 a‘

Like The NICE Bus

Citro.nsde,v

I scrRvinG I

Albertson

Roslyn ()

St Francis Hospital
Port Washington ¢)
Manorhaven

Mineola Intermodal
Center ()

Nassau County
Complex

Winthrop University
Hospital

Williston Park

All Service is Accessible (E\ Todo Servicio es Accesible

6//25//2017

mce



LEGEND / LEYENDA

23 Regular Service
(Servicio Regular)

Timing Point
(Parada Principal)
Terminal |

Bus Transfer Points 25
(Puntos de Transferencia)

LIRR Station o)
(LIRR Estacion) =

n23 TRANSFERS / TRANSFERENCIAS

n23 Route Transfer Location*

n20H, n21 Northern Blvd/Port Washington
Blvd/Searingtown Rd, Roslyn

n20H, n/21 Old Northern Blvd/Roslyn Clock
Tower, Roslyn

n27 Roslyn LIRR

n22 Hillside Av/Willis Av, Williston Park

n22, n24, n40/41 Mineola Intermodal Center

*  Transfers are honored only at these locations.

MANORHAVEN
Park Ln

PORT WASHINGTON

Main St

PORT WASHINGTON LIRR ()

NASSAU KNOLLS
CEMETERY\.

&
&
ST FRANCIS N
HOSPITAL™—® &
Q
2
n20H n21 &
< oid Northem‘B'Vd
%,
ROSLYN 24 n20H “2ROSLYN
= CLOCK TOWER
3 s
S S ®——RoSLYN
v L PARK
< )
)
2 Harbor Hill Rd
) ROSLYN LIRR
n27
LI Expwy
Hillside Av_
n22 s
%
>
<
Jericho Tpk
WINTHROP 15t encho Tpre
MINEOLA UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

=
S
MINEOLA INTERMODAL CENTER ; a
n22, n24, n40/41 -
-—my =
Q.

NC MINEOLA

Old Country Rd O CoMPLEX

n

Mon-Fri

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

[$2]
o

:00

5:30

6:00

6:20

6:45

7:05

7:34

8:04

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

[$2]
o

:06

5:36

6:06

6:26

6:54

7:14

7:43

8:13

8:39

9:09

9:39

10:09

11:08

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av
ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

5:17 5:20
5:47 5:50
6:17 6:20
6:37 6:40
7:06 7:09
7:26 7:29
7:55 7:58
8:28 8:31
8:54 8:57
9:20 9:23
9:50 9:53
10:20 10:23
11:18 11:21

Schedule continues on next panel —>

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Port Washington Blvd

o
N

:25

5:55

6:25

6:45

7:14

7:34

8:03

8:36

9:02

9:28

9:58

10:28

11:25

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station

o
w

:35

6:05

6:35

6:55

7:24

7:44

8:13

8:46

9:12

9:38

10:08

10:38

11:35

MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

4
=

5

6:15

6:45

7:05

7:31

7:51

8:26

8:59

9:25

9:51

10:21

10:51

11:46

n

Mon-Fri

ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av
ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

o
]
=
=
(&
©
=
S
=
=
]
=
=
|
=<
'
o
e}
=
=

indicates timing points shown on map.

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Port Washington Blvd
PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station
MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

EPZEL] reverse color times indicate P.M.

n

Mon-Fri

MANORHAVEN — Orchard Beach Rd/Park Ln

[=2)
o

:00

6:30

7:00

7:15

7:41

8:02

8:30

9:03

9:27

9:56

10:56

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station

1

[=2]
i

6:41

7:11

7:28

7:54

8:12

8:40

9:13

9:37

10:06

11:06

ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Searingtown Rd
ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

[=2)
w

0

[=2)
N

3

(=2}
N

27

6:53 6:57 7:00

7:23 7:21 7:30

7:41 7:45 7:48

8:07 8:11 8:14

8:22 8:26 8:29

8:50 8:54 8:57

9:23 9:27 9:30

9:47 9:51 9:54

10:16 10:20 10:23

11:16 11:20 11:23

El horario continda en el panel siguiente —>

WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

2]
~

42

7:12

7:42

8:00

8:26

8:41

9:09

9:42

10:06

10:35

11:35

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

[=2)
=

:49

7:19

7:49

8:12

8:38

8:51

9:19

9:52

10:16

10:45

11:45

n

Mon-Fri

ROSLYN — LIRR Station/Railroad Av

MINEOLA — Intermodal Center

ROSLYN — 0Id Northern Blvd/Clock Tower
WILLISTON PARK — Willis Av/Hillside Av

PORT WASHINGTON — Main St/LIRR Station
ROSLYN — Northern Blvd/Searingtown Rd

=
)
=
=
]
o
=
=
o=
=
o
<
5]
(==}
=3
=4
]
=
o
e
o
|
=
)
=
=T
=
o
(=]
=
=T
=

indicacion de parada principal  EZEX] los tiempos reversos del color indican el P.M.

NICE accepts MetroCard and/or coins, Uni-Ticket,
Unlimited Ride MetroCard, and Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard.
For ticket sale locations, please call MTA at 718-330-1234
or visit www.mta.info.

Seniors 65 and older, disabled persons and Medicare cardholders
pay a reduced fare with acceptable forms of ID which include
MTA issued reduced fare card, any Disabled ID issued by
governmental agency, Medicare Card, Able Ride ID, or Nassau
County Disability Leisure Pass.

Students with a reduced fare MetroCard pay a discounted fare
and transfers are free. Children 44" tall and under ride free with
a fare-paying adult; limit of 3 children per adult.

Transfers are free for both MetroCard and cash fare. Transfers
are valid 2 hours on connecting routes only:

MetroCard transfers are automatically included. Cash fare
must request a transfer upon boarding.

A single MetroCard transfer is allowed on up to 2 connecting
NICE bus routes, 1 NYC Bus, 1 subway route or one MTA
local bus route.

Cash fare transfers are only valid on connecting NICE bus
routes, NYCT Local, or MTA local bus routes. A second cash
fare transfer must be requested to board a third NICE bus.

The MTA MetroCard is the fare for all NICE buses.
MetroCards are available at the MetroCard vending machine
at the Hempstead Transit Center and at any NYC Transit
subway station. MetroCards are also available through various
neighborhood vendors.

NICE Customer Information Line .................. 516-336-6600
NICE Able-Ride (Paratransit) .........ccceeeeereunee 516-228-4000
MTA Long Island Rail Road ..........cccceveenenrnns 511
MTA New York City Transit .........cccoeeereernen. 511

NICE acepta MetroCard y/o monedas, Uni-Ticket,

MetroCard ilimitado, y Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard.

Para informarse de lugares de venta de tickets, por favor llame
a MTA al: 718-330-1234 o visite: www.mta.info.

Mayores de 65 afios, personas con discapacidad y los titulares
de tarjetas de Medicare pagan una tarifa reducida con las formas
aceptables de identificacién que incluyen MTA emite tarjeta de
tarifa reducida, cualquier ID minusvélidos emitido por la agencia
gubernamental, tarjeta de Medicare, Able Ride ID, o Condado de
Nassau Discapacidad Leisure Pass.

Los estudiantes con una tarjeta MetroCard de tarifa pagan
una tarifa rebajada y las transferencias de autobus son
reducida gratuitas. Los nifios de talla 44" y bajo, viajan gratis
acompafiados de un adulto que paga tarifa; con un limite de 3
nifios por adulto.

Las transferencias son gratuitas tanto para MetroCard como
efectivo. Son vélidas por 2 horas en conexiones de rutas:

MetroCard automéaticamente incluidas. Para efectivo debe
solicitar la transferencia al abordar el autobus.

MetroCard sirve para hasta 2 conexiones de rutas de
NICE, 1 NYC Autobds, 1 ruta de tren o una ruta local MTA.

Las transferencias en efectivo solo son validas para las
rutas de autobuses NICE , NYCT Local, o rutas locales
MTA. Un segundo ticket de transferencia le sera requerido
al abordar un tercer autobus NICE.

La MTA MetroCard tiene la misma tarfia para todos los
autobuses NICE MetroCards se pueden comprar en la
expendedora MetroCard en el Hempstead Transit Center y en
cualquier NYC Transit subway station. MetroCards también se
pueden adquirir a través de vendedores locales.

NICE Linea de Informacion al Cliente ........... 516-336-6600
NICE Able-Ride (Transito Informal) .............. 516-228-4000
MTA Long Island Rail Road .............ccceun..... 511
MTA New York City Transito ...........ccecceerrnneee 511



